Guardian Information Technologies 17179 $               1,470.00  
Nashoba Health Medical 8 $               1,081.50  
Town of Littleton LTBX201676 $                   275.00  
AC & M Fire Equipment #25636, 25637 & 25635 $                  295.00    
    $               5,839.50  

(b) appropriate the sum of Five Thousand Five Hundred Forty-Four Dollars and Fifty Cents ($5,544.50) Five 
Thousand, Eight Hundred Thirty-nine Dollars and Fifty Cents ($5,839.50) to provide for the payment of said late 
bills and (c) to meet said appropriation by a transfer of said amount from certified free cash. 

$5,544.50 (free cash) 
(Nine-tenths vote required) 

Summary: 
This is a housekeeping article.  Authorization to pay a prior year’s bill must be approved by Town Meeting.  

• The original Nashoba Valley Medical Center invoice was delayed due to the vendors switching over to a 
new billing system. The cost for this invoice is One Thousand Eighty-one Dollars and Fifty Cents 
($1,081.50) 

• The Guardian Information Technologies invoice(s) were presented for payment when the vendor was 
reconciling their accounts after our fiscal year end closeout. The cost for these invoices is One Thousand 
Eight Hundred Ninety Dollars ($1,890.00) 

• Transcend invoices missed initial review of incoming emails and did not show as an outstanding bill as 
of June which would have given us an alert in time to have paid it from FY 2021, invoice amount of Two 
Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-eight Dollars ($2,298.00). 

• Town of Littleton invoice was missed during transition of fire department assistant amount of Two 
Hundred Seventy-five Dollars ($275.00). 

• **amended after warrant printing: we were made aware on February 22nd that three AC & M Fire 
Equipment bills went unpaid (Town Hall, Library, and Historical Commission), totaling Two Hundred and 
Ninety-Five dollars ($295.00). 

These invoices did not make the initial review for the closeout of FY 2021 and have been identified as outstanding 
bills for said fiscal year. 

The Select Board recommends (5 Yes - 0 No – 0 Recused/Absent) 
The Select Board recommends for the reasons stated in the summary.

[...]

Li urged that we don’t vote to increase the budget. 

Action on Article 2: Motion carried by majority vote. 

ARTICLE 3 FISCAL 2022 GENERAL FUND OPERATING BUDGET SUPPLEMENT – B 

$15,000.00 Free Cash 
(Majority vote required) 

Wes Fowlks moved to (a) appropriate the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($15,000.00) for 
supplemental appropriation to the Fiscal Year 2022 General Fund Operating Budget accounts as follows; 

Department Account  Amount Account # 
Treasurer/Collector Personnel  $10,000.00 001-145-5112-0000 
Recreation Personnel  $5,000.00 001-630-5126-0000

[...]

Jim Gorman is for giving the legislative body the chance to make a choice rather than giving the town a lower 
level of staffing than is needed. 

Action on Article 3: Motion carried by majority vote. 

ARTICLE 4 FISCAL 2022 LIBRARY CAPITAL BUDGET SUPPLEMENT 

$15,000.00 Free Cash 
(Majority vote required) 

Mary Brolin moved to appropriate the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($15,000.00) for a Capital 
Budget Supplement for an item entitled Library – HVAC Software. 

And to meet said appropriation by a transfer of said sum from certified free cash.  

Summary: 
The library is requesting the amount of $15,000 so that it might upgrade the software which controls the HVAC

[...]

The scheduling and alarm-based solutions are 
helpful. 

Action on Article 4: Motion carried by majority vote. 

ARTICLE 5  FUNDING FOR PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY TESTING  

$75,000 Free Cash 
(Two-thirds Majority Vote Required) 

Les Fox moved to appropriate the sum of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($75,000.00) for: a) use 
by the Water Resources Committee to locate and test potential sources of water on land of the Harvard 
Sportsmen’s Club, Inc. and others, as identified on Exhibit(s) A and B, for use as a public water supply, and in 
conjunction therewith to perform a due diligence review preliminary to acquisition of lands and interests in lands

[...]

A vote on Article 5 was taken as a standing vote. 

Action on Article 5 (2/3 majority vote required): Motion does not carry. (Yes: 62 and No: 49) 

ARTICLE 6  FUNDING FOR TOWN ADMINISTRATOR SEARCH 

$12,500 Free Cash 
(Majority Vote Required) 

Wes Fowlks moved to appropriate the sum of Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($12,500.00) 
for consultancy, advertisement, legal and related expenses in the recruitment of the Town’s next Town 
Administrator 

And to meet said appropriation by a transfer of said sum from certified free cash.  

Summary: 
The former Town Administrator and the Select Board were not able to complete a contract and so the Select